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INTRODUCTION
Welcome



12. MAY 2022

09:00 —
09:15

09:15 -
09:30

09:30 -
10:00

10:00 -
10:30

10:30 -
11:00

11:00 -
11:30

11:30 -
12:15

12:15-
13:30

13:30-—
14:45

14:45 —
15:00

Logging In

Welcoming and Opening of Day 1
Digital Literacy in Higher Education Administration

Dr. Stephan Geifes, Director, NA DAAD, Germany
Maximilian Pinnen, Digital Officer EU, NA DAAD, Germany
Icebreaker

Coffee Roulette

Amanda Henson, TCA Officer, NA DAAD, Germany

Coffee Break
Digital Matchmaking with the DAAD Events App

Keynote

Coffee Break
Digital Matchmaking with the DAAD Events App

Lecture

Digital Awareness and Digital Competencies in Erasmus+ Programme

Management

Inga Gerling, Student Mobility Manager, University of Hohenheim, Germany

Lunch

Workshops (lead by core groups)

Topic 1: Drivers of change: how legal conditions and modernization agendas

shape digitalization

Topic 2: Change of mindset: digital awareness of processes and

intra-university stakeholder communication

Conclusion

Raum



13. MAY 2022

09:00 —
09:15

09:15 -
09:30

09:30 -
10:00

10:00 -
10:30

10:30 -
11:00

11:00 -
11:30

11:30 -
12:15

12:15-
13:15

13:15-
14:45

14:45 -
15:00

Logging On

Welcoming and Opening of Day 2
Digital Literacy in Learning and Teaching

Dr. Stephan Geifes, Director, NA DAAD, Germany
Beate Kérner, Head of Unit Erasmus+ Partnerships and Cooperation Projects,
NA DAAD, Germany

Icebreaker
Coffee Roulette

Eliza Friederichs, TCA Officer, NA DAAD, Germany

Coffee Break
Digital Matchmaking with the DAAD-Events-App

Keynote

Coffee Break
Digital Matchmaking with the DAAD-Events-App

Panel Discussion
The ,New Norma

|ll

Lunch

Workshops (lead by core groups)
Topic 1: Supporting educators through the digital transition
Topic 2: Fighting disinformation and promoting digital literacy

Topic 3: Digital education and the international dimension

Conclusion



WORKSHOPS

Workshop (EN)
Faciliation: (EN)
Text (D) Text (EN)



SPEAKERS

Text
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