Draft Programme

Training and Cooperation Activity (TCA)

Digital literacy in teaching, learning and the administration of the Erasmus+ Programme

May 12-13, 2022

9:15 – 15:00 CET (Central European Standard Time)







Thank you

For your participation

INTRODUCTION

Welcome

12. MAY 2022

09:00 - 09:15	Logging In	Raum
09:15 – 09:30	Welcoming and Opening of Day 1 Digital Literacy in Higher Education Administration	
	Dr. Stephan Geifes, Director, NA DAAD, Germany Maximilian Pinnen, Digital Officer EU, NA DAAD, Germany	
09:30 – 10:00	Icebreaker Coffee Roulette	
	Amanda Henson, TCA Officer, NA DAAD, Germany	
10:00 – 10:30	Coffee Break Digital Matchmaking with the DAAD Events App	
10:30 – 11:00	Keynote	
11:00 – 11:30	Coffee Break Digital Matchmaking with the DAAD Events App	
11:30 – 12:15	Lecture Digital Awareness and Digital Competencies in Erasmus+ Programme Management	
	Inga Gerling, Student Mobility Manager, University of Hohenheim, Germany	
12:15 – 13:30	Lunch	
13:30 – 14:45	Workshops (lead by core groups)	
	Topic 1: Drivers of change: how legal conditions and modernization agendas shape digitalization	
	Topic 2: Change of mindset: digital awareness of processes and intra-university stakeholder communication	
14:45 – 15:00	Conclusion	

13. MAY 2022

09:00 – 09:15	Logging On	
09:15 – 09:30	Welcoming and Opening of Day 2 Digital Literacy in Learning and Teaching	
	Dr. Stephan Geifes, Director, NA DAAD, Germany Beate Körner, Head of Unit Erasmus+ Partnerships and Cooperation Projects, NA DAAD, Germany	
09:30 – 10:00	Icebreaker Coffee Roulette	
	Eliza Friederichs, TCA Officer, NA DAAD, Germany	
10:00 – 10:30	Coffee Break Digital Matchmaking with the DAAD-Events-App	
10:30 – 11:00	Keynote	
11:00 – 11:30	Coffee Break Digital Matchmaking with the DAAD-Events-App	
11:30 – 12:15	Panel Discussion The "New Normal"	
12:15 – 13:15	Lunch	
13:15 – 14:45	Workshops (lead by core groups)	
	Topic 1: Supporting educators through the digital transition	
	Topic 2: Fighting disinformation and promoting digital literacy	
	Topic 3: Digital education and the international dimension	
14:45 – 15:00	Conclusion	

WORKSHOPS

Workshop (D)
Moderation:

Text (D)

Workshop (EN)
Faciliation: (EN)

Text (EN)

SPEAKERS

Name Ort

Text

Contact

Dominic Volk

Telephone: +49(0)228 / 882–5239 E-Mail: veranstaltungen-eu@daad.de

National Agency for EU Higher Eduacation Cooperation of the DAAD German Academic Exchange Service Kennedyallee 50 53175 Bonn

This event is funded by the European Commission and the Federal Ministry of Education and Research (BMBF).